Plunger
Endura
D A T A  S H E E T
TYPE PLUNGER
L
PLUNGER
T x a
PLUNGER

with Ring and Spring Bush
L2
L
l
Lt
Ø
d
Lt
L2
L
I
Ød
TYPE HOLDER D VAC RING
WIDTH PLUNGER RING SPRING BUSH HOLDER PRESSURE
RING
Endura B-RS 1.0 45 Vac short KDURS01004501471 RIUS004503701671 DRUF045039025201 TDUF010025100251 TGUZ04503517
Endura B-RS 1.5 50 Vac short KDURS01505001471 RIUS005004201671 DRUF050044025201 TDUF015030110301 TGUZ05003517
Endura B-RS 1.5 55 Vac short KDURS01505501471 RIUS005504201671 DRUF055049025201 TDUF015030110301 TGUZ05003517
Endura B-RS 2.5 60 Vac short KDURS02506001471 RIUS006004501671 DRUF060054 03020 1 TDUF025040100301
Endura B-RS 2.5 65 Vac short KDURS02506501471 RIUS006504201671 DRUF065059030201 TDUF025040100301
Endura B-RS 2.5 70 Vac short KDURS02507001471 RIUS007005001671 DRUF070064030201 TDUF025040100301
Endura B-RS 3.0 75 Vac short KDURS03007501471 RIUS007505501671 DRUF075069040201 TDUF030045110351
Endura B-RS 3.0 80 Vac short KDURS03008001471 RIUS008005501671 DRUF080074040201 TDUF030045110351
Endura B-RS 3.5 85 Vac short KDURS03508501471 RIUS008505501671 DRUF085079040201 TDUF035055110351
Endura B-RS 3.5 90 Vac short KDURS03509001471 RIUS009006501671 DRUF090084040201 TDUF035055110351
Endura B-RS 3.5 95 Vac short KDURS03509501471 RIUS009506501671 DRUF095089040201 TDUF035055110351
Endura B-RS 4.0 100 Vac short KDURS04010001471 RIUS010006501671 DRUF100092050201 TDUF040064100421
Endura B-RS 4.0 105 Vac short KDURS04010501471 RIUS010506501671 DRUF105097050201 TDUF040064100421
Endura B-RS 4.0 110 Vac short KDURS04011001471 RIUS011006501671 DRUF110102050201 TDUF040064100421
Endura B-RS 4.2 100 Vac short KDURS04210001471 RIUS010006501671 DRUF100092050201 TDUF042070100481
Endura B-RS 4.2 105 Vac short KDURS04210501471 RIUS010506501671 DRUF105097050201 TDUF042070100481
Endura B-RS 4.2 110 Vac short KDURS04211001471 RIUS011006501671 DRUF110102050201 TDUF042070100481
Endura B-RS 4.2 115 Vac short KDURS04211501471 RIUS011507001671 DRUF115107050201 TDUF042070100481
Endura B-RS 4.2 120 Vac short KDURS04212001471 RIUS012007501671 DRUF120112050201 TDUF042070100481
Endura B-RS 4.2 125 Vac short KDURS04212501471 RIUS012507501671 DRUF125117050201 TDUF042070100481
Endura B-RS 4.2 130 Vac short KDURS04213001471 RIUS013007501671 DRUF130122050201 TDUF042070100481
Endura B-RS 4.5 115 Vac short KDURS04511501471 RIUS011507001671 DRUF115107050201 TDUF045080100601
Endura B-RS 4.5 120 Vac short KDURS04512001471 RIUS012007501671 DRUF120112050201 TDUF045080100601
Endura B-RS 4.5 125 Vac short KDURS04512501471 RIUS012507501671 DRUF125117050201 TDUF045080100601
Endura B-RS 4.5 130 Vac short KDURS04513001471 RIUS013007501671 DRUF130122050201 TDUF045080100601
Endura B-RS 5.0 135 Vac short KDURS05013501471 RIUS013507501671 DRUF135125050201 TDUF050090100601
Endura B-RS 5.0 140 Vac short KDURS05014001471 RIUS014007501671 DRUF140130050201 TDUF050090100601
Endura B-RS 6.0 150 Vac short KDURS06015001471 RIUS015008501671 DRUF150140050201 TDUF060100110651
Endura B-RS 6.0 160 Vac short KDURS06016001471 RIUS016008501671 DRUF160150050201 TDUF060100110651
Endura B-RS 7.0 170 Vac short KDURS07017001471 RIUS017010001671 DRUF170158090201 TDUF070120100721
Endura B-RS 7.0 180 Vac short KDURS07018001471 RIUS018010002671 DRUF180168090201 TDUF070120100721
Endura B-RS 8.0 190 Vac short KDURS08019001471 RIUS019010001671 DRUF190178090201 TDUF080130100721
Endura B-RS 8.0 200 Vac short KDURS08020001471 RIUS020011001671 DRUF200188090201 TDUF080130100721
Endura B-RS 9.0 210 Vac short KDURS09021001471 RIUS021010001671 DRUF210198090201 TBUF090145100851
Endura B-RS 9.0 220 Vac short KDURS09022001471 RIUS022010001671 DRUF220208090201 TBUF090145100851
Endura B-RS 10.0 230 Vac short KDURS10023001471 RIUS023010001671 DRUF230216100201 TBUF100160101001
Endura B-RS 10.0 240 Vac short KDURS10024001471 RIUS024010001671 DRUF240226100201 TBUF100160101001
Endura B-RS 11.0 250 Vac short KDURS11025001471 RIUS025011001671 DRUF250236110201 TBUF110170101201
Endura B-RS 11.0 260 Vac short KDURS11026001471 RIUS026011001671 DRUF260246110201 TBUF110170101201
REFERENCE
Dimensional parameters
2 3
TYPE PLUNGER

Ød
Ø
d
Lt
L2
l
L
Ød
L
I
Lt
L2
TYPE HOLDER D VAC RING
WIDTH PLUNGER RING SPRING BUSH HOLDER PRESSURE
RING
Endura T 1.5 50 short KTUF001505001471 TAUF01530100501
Endura T 1.5 55 short KTUF001505501471 TAUF01530100551
Endura T 2.5 60 short KTUF002506001471 TAUF02540100601
Endura T 2.5 65 short KTUF002506501471 TAUF02540100651
Endura T 2.5 70 short KTUF002507001471 TAUF02540100701
Endura T 3.2 75 short KTUF003207501471 TAUF03246100751
Endura T 3.2 80 short KTUF003208001471 TAUF03246100801
Endura T 3.2 85 short KTUF003208501471 TAUF03246100851
Endura T 3.2 90 short KTUF003209001471 TAUF03246100901
Endura T 4.0 95 short KTUF004009501471 TAUF04065100951
Endura T 4.0 100 short KTUF004010001471 TAUF04065101001
REFERENCE
10,343 mm HOLDER D VAC RING
WIDTH PLUNGER RING SPRING BUSH HOLDER PRESSURE
RING
Endura T-R 1.5 50 short KTUR001505001471 RIUS005004201671 TAUF01530100501
Endura T-R 1.5 55 short KTUR001505501471 RIUS005504201671 TAUF01530100551
Endura T-R 2.5 60 short KTUR002506001471 RIUS006004501671 TAUF02540100601
Endura T-R 2.5 65 short KTUR002506501471 RIUS006505501671 TAUF02540100651
Endura T-R 2.5 70 short KTUR002507001471 RIUS007005501671 TAUF02540100701
Endura T-R 3.2 75 short KTUR003207501471 RIUS007505501671 TAUF03246100751
Endura T-R 3.2 80 short KTUR003208001471 RIUS008005501671 TAUF03246100801
Endura T-R 3.2 85 short KTUR003208501471 RIUS008506501671 TAUF03246100851
Endura T-R 3.2 90 short KTUR003209001471 RIUS009006501671 TAUF03246100901
Endura T-R 4.0 95 short KTUR004009501471 RIUS009506501671 TAUF04065100951
Endura T-R 4.0 100 short KTUR004010001471 RIUS010006501671 TAUF04065101001
REFERENCE
Dimensional parameters
Dimensional parameters
4 5

with Ring and Spring Bush
Ø
d
Lt
L2
l
L
Lt
L2
L
I
Ød
TYPE HOLDER D VAC RING
WIDTH PLUNGER RING SPRING BUSH HOLDER PRESSURE
RING
Endura T-RS 1.5 50 Vac short KTURS01505001471 RIUS005004201671 DRUF050044030201 TAUF01530100501
Endura T-RS 1.5 55 Vac short KTURS01505501471 RIUS005504201671 DRUF055049030201 TAUF01530100551
Endura T-RS 2.5 60 Vac short KTURS02506001471 RIUS006004501671 DRUF060054040201 TAUF02540100601
Endura T-RS 2.5 65 Vac short KTURS02506501471 RIUS006505501671 DRUF065059040201 TAUF02540100651
Endura T-RS 2.5 70 Vac short KTURS02507001471 RIUS007005501671 DRUF070064040201 TAUF02540100701
Endura T-RS 3.2 75 Vac short KTURS03207501471 RIUS007505501671 DRUF075069040201 TAUF03246100751
Endura T-RS 3.2 80 Vac short KTURS03208001471 RIUS008005501671 DRUF080074040201 TAUF03246100801
Endura T-RS 3.2 85 Vac short KTURS03208501471 RIUS008506501671 DRUF085079040201 TAUF03246100851
Endura T-RS 3.2 90 Vac short KTURS03209001471 RIUS009006501671 DRUF090084040201 TAUF03246100901
Endura T-RS 4.0 95 Vac short KTURS04009501471 RIUS009506501671 DRUF095089050201 TAUF04065100951
Endura T-RS 4.0 100 Vac short KTURS04010001471 RIUS010006501671 DRUF100092050201 TAUF04065101001
REFERENCE
Dimensional parameters
6 7
HTS SALES AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT NETWORK